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INVESTMENT OVERVIEW AND OBJECTIVES

The three primary objectives in managing the County's Total Investment Portfolio are to provide safety of principal, to ensure liquidity to meet operating 
requirements, and to generate a market rate of investment income.  Using cash flow projections to match revenues with expenditures ensures prudent 
investment principles that will enable the County to soundly meet its financial obligations.  The Investment Portfolio shall be structured in relation to 
prevailing budgetary and economic environments, taking into account the County's investment risk constraints and cash flow characteristics. 

The County’s Total Investment Portfolio has five separate investment portfolios.  They are as follows:
Investment Pool - operating funds, various bond funds, and capital project funds
Water Reclamation District - separate legal entity’s operating funds, various bond funds, and capital project funds
Bonds Funds - various bond funds, requiring segregation
Airport Bond Funds - airport bond funds, requiring segregation
Tax Receiver - real property tax collections

INVESTMENT POOL- The Investment Pool provides for the County's short-term liquidity needs and also invest longer-term generate investment income to 
help offset County expenses.  Monies are invested in various allowable security types stipulated in Nevada Revised Statutes and the County's Investment 
Policy.  

WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT- The Treasurer performs the investment function for the Water Reclamation District.  The types of investments utilized for 
this portfolio are primarily treasuries, federal agencies, MMFs, and other short term debt.  The Treasurer's office works with the District to ensure the 
portfolios have adequate liquidity to provide for cash flow needs.

BOND FUNDS- Various bond construction, reserve, and debt service monies are invested according to bond covenants in short-term U.S. Treasury and federal 
agency securities, money market funds (MMFs), and Forward Delivery Agreements (FDAs) to match semi-annual debt service payments and cash flow 
requirements.  These funds are primarily from special improvement district bond issues and County projects. 

AIRPORT BOND FUNDS- Various airport bond construction, reserve and debt service monies are invested according to bond covenants in short-term treasury 
and federal agency securities, and MMFs to match semi-annual debt service payments and cash flow requirements.

TAX RECEIVER- The Treasurer, as ex officio tax receiver, bills and collects taxes on all real property in the County, and distributes the tax dollars to the various 
taxing entities including the state, county, school district, cities, libraries, other special districts.   The balances in the Tax Receiver account are extremely 
seasonal in nature due to the statutory property tax collection schedule, with the highest balances occurring in the months of August, October, January, and 
March.  Property tax allocations and interest earnings are disbursed to other governmental entities on the 15th of each month.  Monies are invested primarily 
in the State's LGIP, money market funds (MMFs), and other short-term securities to match the scheduled cash flow requirements.
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    CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

J. Ken Diaz - County Treasurer

*No single issuer exceeds the 5% restriction limit. 

Figures may not total due to rounding.
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TREASURER'S CERTIFICATION

I, J. Ken Diaz, Clark County Treasurer, certify that the investments and related activity herein reported comply with Nevada Revised Statues, Clark County 
Ordinances, and the Clark County Investment Policy.

REQUIREMENTS AND COMPLIANCE

Forward Delivery Agreements

Commercial Paper*

Negotiable Certificates of Deposit*

LGIP 

Repurchase Agreements

Agency Collaterlized Mortgage Obligations

Agency MBS Pass-Throughs

ITEM REQUIREMENTS PORTFOLIO

QUALITY LIMITS 
S&P/MOODY'S

MAXIMUM 
MATURITY

Weighted Avg Duration
Liquidity Requirement*

The Investment Pool cannot exeed a 3.5 year weighted average duration.
At least 5% of the Investment Pool must mature within 90 days.

PORTFOLIOINVESTMENT CATEGORY AUTHORIZED LIMITS

Match Bond Issues

270 days

N/A

90 Days

N/A

10 years

A-/A3 or better

N/A

N/A

AAA/Aaa

N/A

AAA/Aaa

5 Years

5 YearsCorporate Notes*

Asset Backed Securities* N/A

No Limits

25% - Not more than 5% per 
issuer

N/A

Counterparty rating A2/A or 
better

Domestic A-1/P-1 or better

20%

No Limit

N/A

10% - Collateral 102%

7.90%

9.52%

100.0%

N/A

AAA

Total

No Limits in total - Not more 
than 5% per issuer

20% - Not more than 5% per 
issuer

A-1/P-1 or better

20% - Not more than 5% per 
issuer

0.00%

4.78%

3.11%

15.64%

3.53%

0.00%
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Figures may not total due to rounding.
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TOTAL PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW
DISTRIBUTION BY PORTFOLIOS

VARIANCEBOOK VALUEMARKET VALUEPORTFOLIO

MONTHLY INVESTMENT REPORT

9,701,849,095.34$              
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8,376,164,799.27$              

316,805,028.70 

281,216,881.42 
145,606,879.49 

582,055,506.46 

57,329,935.78$  

8,320,990,540.38$              

315,916,705.97 

281,216,881.42 
145,606,879.49 

580,788,152.30 

9,644,519,159.56$              

55,174,258.89$  

888,322.73 

- 
- 

1,267,354.16 

INV POOL
86.28%

WATER RECLAMATION 
DISTRICT

6.02%

BOND FUNDS
3.28%

AIRPORT BOND FUNDS
2.92%

TAX RECEIVER
1.51%

3



  CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Figures may not total due to rounding.
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TOTAL PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)
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Figures may not total due to rounding.
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TOTAL PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)

ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE

The County’s Total Investment Portfolio is diversified into various types of assets which are allowed by the County’s Investment Policy and Nevada Revised Statues.  
The breakdown of the asset types is as follows:

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency 1,817,515,170.68$                1,828,022,453.56$                (10,507,282.88)$  
  MMF - Money Market Funds 763,294,590.15 763,294,590.15 - 

  MBS - Agency Pass-Through 766,757,412.12 761,737,567.29 5,019,844.83 

  CP - Commercial Paper 467,109,100.00 
300,425,000.00 

1,529,789,640.10 
340,461,710.74   LGIP - State Nevada Pool

  REPO - Repurchase Agreements

5,703,433.33 
425,000.00 

21,187,911.45 
- 
- 

8,262,990.70 
TOTALS 9,701,849,095.34$                9,644,519,159.56$                57,329,935.78$  

  ABS - Asset Backed Securities 926,669,749.05 918,406,758.35 

27,238,038.35 

- - 

  TSY - U.S. Treasury 2,789,826,722.50 2,762,588,684.15 

  CD - Negotiable CDs
  CORP - U.S. Corporate Notes

461,405,666.67 
300,000,000.00 

1,508,601,728.65 
340,461,710.74 

AGY
18.95%

MMF
7.91%

TSY
28.64%

CP
4.78%

CD
3.11%

CORP
15.64%

LGIP
3.53%

REPO
0.00%

MBS-PT
7.90%

ABS
9.52%
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TOTAL PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)
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INVESTMENT POOL OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)
ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE

  TSY - U.S. Treasury 2,463,288,500.00                  2,437,239,018.25                  26,049,481.75                        

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency 1,660,113,540.00$                1,669,887,863.23$                (9,774,323.23)$                       
  MMF - Money Market Funds 288,790,370.15                      288,790,370.15                      -                                            

  CP - Commercial Paper 447,123,500.00                      441,644,166.67                      5,479,333.33                          
  CD - Negotiable CDs 300,425,000.00                      300,000,000.00                      425,000.00                              
  CORP - U.S. Corporate Notes 1,355,200,152.00                  1,335,402,614.05                  19,797,537.95                        
  LGIP - State Nevada Pool 201,904,277.20                      201,904,277.20                      -                                            
  MBS - Agency Pass-Through 766,757,412.12                      761,737,567.29                      5,019,844.83                          

TOTALS 8,376,164,799.27$                8,320,990,540.38$                55,174,258.89$                     
  ABS - Asset Backed Securities 892,562,047.80                      884,384,663.54                      8,177,384.26                          

AGY
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INVESTMENT POOL OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)
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Figures may not total due to rounding.
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WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OVERVIEW
ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency 137,646,590.23$  138,458,372.20$  (811,781.97)$  
  MMF - Money Market Funds 6,632,226.88 6,632,226.88 - 
  TSY - U.S. Treasury 209,093,900.00 208,714,843.81 379,056.19 
  CP - Commercial Paper 19,985,600.00 19,761,500.00 224,100.00 
  CD - Negotiable CDs - - - 
  CORP - U.S. Corporate Notes 174,589,488.10 173,199,114.60 1,390,373.50 
  REPO - Repurchase Agreements - - - 

TOTALS 582,055,506.46$  580,788,152.30$  1,267,354.16$  
  ABS - Asset Backed Securities 34,107,701.25 34,022,094.81 85,606.44 
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WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)
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Figures may not total due to rounding.
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BOND FUNDS OVERVIEW
ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency 19,755,040.45$                      19,676,218.13$                      78,822.32$                              

  MMF - Money Market Funds 179,605,665.75                      179,605,665.75                      -                                            

TOTALS 316,805,028.70$                   315,916,705.97$                   888,322.73$                           

  TSY - U.S. Treasury 117,444,322.50                      116,634,822.09                      809,500.41                              
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AIRPORT BOND FUNDS OVERVIEW
ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency -$  -$  -$  

  MMF - Money Market Funds 281,216,881.42 281,216,881.42 - 

TOTALS 281,216,881.42$  281,216,881.42$  -$  

  TSY - U.S. Treasury - - - 
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TAX RECEIVER OVERVIEW
ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency -$                                          -$                                          -$                                          

  MMF - Money Market Funds 7,049,445.95                          7,049,445.95                          -                                            

  CD - Negotiable CDs -                                            -                                            -                                            

  TSY - U.S. Treasury -                                            -                                            -                                            

  CP - Commercial Paper -                                            -                                            -                                            

TOTALS 145,606,879.49$                   145,606,879.49$                   -$                                          

  LGIP - State Nevada Pool 138,557,433.54                      138,557,433.54                      -                                            
  REPO - Repurchase Agreements -                                            -                                            -                                            
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INVESTMENT HOLDINGS

 TOTAL INVESTMENT SUMMARY
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 WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT
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